
Status Update of DGR Empanelled Security Agencies for Jharkhand
as on 30 Apr 2025

DATA UP TO 30.04.2025

1. Refer MoD/ DESW Guidelines for operation/ functioning of DGR empanelled ESM Security Services vide letter No 28(75) /2020- D/(Res-  I) dated 13 May 2021 and Corrigendum No. 28(75)/2020-
D(Res-I) dated 23 June 2021.  The Data uploaded herein is compiled duly based on 'Reports and Returns' submitted by Proprietors & their Principal Employer (including requisitions & sponsorships) 
to/with DGR / DRZ's.
2 . Number of guards reflected against each agency is subject to minor revision(s) especially 'Under Negotiation' (U/N) column based on differences (if any) between number of guards sponsored by 
DGR / DRZ's with due date vis-a-vis their materialization as / if / when reported by the Principal employer / concerned proprietor (the onus rests with the proprietors to report difference with documentary 
proofs).
3. DGR New Delhi will issue Empanelment Certificate for a duration of Five (05) Years or upto the age of 60 years (whichever is earlier) as per Para 6(a) of MoD OM 13 May 2021. 
4. Following documents / details will produced at the time of issuance / renewal of empanelment certificate (in original):-
• Aadhar Card
• PAN card
• ESM Identity card(Issued by ZSB)
• PSARA license
• Affidavit for security agency scheme
• Current Bank Account in the name of agency (Copy of passbook duly attested)
• Proof of office (Copy of Rent Agreement / Ownership documents & Landline Bill)
• Mobile number & Email ID
• GeM Vendor code
• Form 26 AS will be downloaded in physical at DGR 
5. "D" denotes "Documentary deficiency/ Violation". Concerned offices may be approached with requisite documents for removal of "D". Proprietors in operation list with remark "D" will not be considered 
for sponsorship irrespective of Seniority/WL.

(a) Status: Operational

Sl. No. Emp No. Name of Security Agency 
Guard Details

Total gds 
months

Remarks
Running U/N Total

1 5020 Animesh Jayeswal SA
D/180 , G/F Shop A, Kalyanpur , Road No. -04 Singh More, 
Hatia, Ranchi- 834003, Jharkhand, Emai ID- 
ajsagency5@gmail.com, Mob No. - 7011616098.

0 0 0 1224  'D' - Emp Certificate expired wef 30 May 2024. Mail sent to SA on 
13 Aug 24 for renewal of Emp Certificate.
(a) Details of availed gds
34 gds for 24 months = 816 gds
17 gds for 24 months = 408 gds
(b) Total 1224 Gd months.

2 6321 Ayush Kumar Vyas SA
Shop No. 06, Kachhap Complex, Old HB Road, in front of 
Maidan Dhaba, Kokar, Ranchi-834001. Email ID: 
ayushkvyas@gmail.com, Mob No. - 9643890120.

15 0 15 1272 D'- Emp Cert validity expired wef 14 Apr 24. Noting for renewal of 
Emp Cert fwd to DGR on 05 Apr 2024. 

(a) Details of availed gds
76  gds for 12 months = 912 gds
(b) Details of Running gds
03 gds for 24 months = 72 gds 
03 gds for 24 months = 72 gds
05 gds for 24 months = 120 gds
04 gds for 24 months = 96 gds 
(c) Total 1272 Gd months.

3 6916 N Kalyan Kumar SA
Shop No 06, Lake view Market, Near Lake view Nursing Home, 
Jora Talab Road, Bariatu, Ranchi-834009.  Email ID: 
kalykumar@yahoo.co.in, Mob No. - 9769162901

21 0 21 1205 (a) Details of Availed gds
34 gds for one month – 34 gds
29 gds for 23 months – 667 gds
(b) Details of running gds
18 gds for 24 months -  432 gds
03 gds for 24 months - 72 gds
(c) Total 1205 Gd months.

4 7248 Pawan Kumar Yadav SA
Office No.- 01, First Floor, 895/B, Power House Road, Chutia, 
Ranchi, Jharkhand-834001.       
Email ID- pkyadav120466@gmail.com, Mob No. 8650225125. 

6 0 6 1220 (a) Details of availed gds
49 gds for 14 months = 686 gds
45 gds for 10 months = 450 gds
(b) Details of running gds
01 gds for 24 months = 24 gd
05 gds for 12 months = 60 gds 
(c) Total 1220 Gd months.

5 6240 Ajhoy Koul SA
Shop No. - MB/S-24 Kumbatoli, Nagri, Ranchi, Jharkhand-
835303. Email- Id- kauliaf.protection@hotmail.com, Mob No. 
6006360071.

104 0 104 2496 (a) Detls of Running gds
10 gds for 24 months = 240 gds
94 gds for 24 months = 2256 gds
(b) Total 2496 Gd months.

6 5272 Akhouri Atul Prakash SA
Radhika Seva Sadan, Near RTC College, Dardag, Ormanjhi, 
Ranchi, Jharkhand-835219. 
Email ID- prakashatul74@gmail.com, Mob No. 9432222025.

120 0 120 2880 (a) Details of Running gds
120 Gds for 24 months=2880 gds
(b) Total 2880 Gd months.

7 5101 Himanshu Rana SA
Shop No.- 1, Ganesh Nursing Home, Mela Thar, Samlong, 
Namkum Road, Lower Chutiya, Ranchi, Jhk-834001, Email ID: 
himanshurn@yahoo.co.in, Mob No. 9643892584.

53 0 53 1272 (a) Details of Running guds
6 Gds for 24 months =144 gds
12 Gds for 24 months = 288 gds
35 Gds for 24 months = 840 gds
(b) Total 1272 Gd months.

8 6218 Tarun Kumar SA
House No. - 35/D, S.C. Bhagat, Devi Nagar, Near Don Bosco 
School, Niche Toli, Hesag, Hatiya, Ranchi, Jharkhand - 834003. 
Email ID: ic_tarun@yahoo.co.in, Mob No. 7982731041.

43 0 43 1236 (a) Details of availed guards                                                                 
17 gds for 12 months = 204 gds                                                              
(b) Details of Running guards
31 Gds for 24 months = 744 gds
07 gds for 24 months = 168 gds 
03 gds for 24 months = 73 gds 
02 gds for 24 months = 48 gds 
(c) Total 1236 Gd months.

9 7550  Kanwaljit Singh Saini SA
Shop No. - 4, Vill. - Chouri, PS- Kanke, Kanke, Ranchi, 
Jharkhand - 834006.  Email ID: groupcaptainkss@gmail.com, 
Mob No.9737622281. 

82 0 82 1338 (a) Details of Running guards
60 gds for 13.5 months = 810 gds (45 days extn granted vide this 
office email dated 09 Dec 24)
22 Gds for 24 months = 528 gds
(c) Total 1338 Gd months.

10 7332 Vivek Kumar Singh SA
Shop No. - 108, Devi Mandap Road, Adalhatu, PS- Bariyatu, 
Ranchi, Jharkhand - 834008. Email ID: 
Gpcaptvksingh@gmail.com, Mob No. 8920005371.

54 0 54 1248 (a) Details of Running guards
24 Gds for 24 months = 576 gds                                                           
22 Gds for 24 months = 528 gds
04 Gds for 12 months = 48 gd                                                                 
04 Gds for 24 months = 96 gds     
(b) Total 1248 Gd months.

11 7971 Harsha Wardhan Kumar SA
Shop No. - 02, Opposite Gayatri Fancy Store, Near Bargai 
Chowk, Bariatu, Ranchi, Jharkhand - 834009.Email ID: 
hwkumar.sa@gmail.com, Mob No. 8769457988.

54 0 54 1236 (a) Details of Running guards
05 Gds for 12 months = 60 gds                                                            
05 gds for 24 months = 120 gds                                                           
03 gds for 24 months = 72 gds    
04 gds for 24 months = 96 gds                                                                
37 gds for 24 months = 888 gds  
(b) Total 1236 Gd months.

12 7414 Nahush SA
4B, Block-A, Gangajal Valley Apartment, Bariatu Road, Ranchi, 
Jharkhand - 834009.  Email ID: nahush.fighter@gmail.com, 
Mob No. 7768946346.

52 0 52 1248 (a) Details of running guards
29 Gds for 24 months = 696 gds                                                             
19 Gds for 24 months = 456 gds
04 Gds for 24 months = 96 gds   
(b) Total 1248 Gd months.

13 7665 Partha Pratim Deb SA
Shop No.-1,C/o Vananchal ITI, Swami Shajanand Nagar, 
Vananchal ITI, Near Akrity Nursing Home,PO+PS-Dhanbad-
826001. Email ID: mousumi_deb@ymail.com, Mob No. - 
8224926850.

77 0 77 1212 (a) Details of running guards
53 Gds for 12 months = 636 gds                                            
24 Gds for 24 months = 576gds                                                              
(b) Total 1212 Gd months.



14 8785 Manoj Mohan SA
Mehta Niwas, Shop No. - 02, Opposite Kunchi Sweet, Ekta 
Nagar, Booty More, Ranchi, Jharkhand - 835217. Email ID: 
mmsecureagency@gmail.com, Mob No. 9911907788.

0 0 0 0  'D' - As per SA email dated 08 & 17 Jul 2024, he has joined the 
private sector till 31 Dec 2024. Disempanelment proceeding is 
under process.

The sponsorship of 33 gds & 37 gds has been cancelled by this 
office on 05 Aug 2024.

15 8720 Ravi Kant Rai SA
Plot No. - 350, Near IICM, New Chouri Basti, PO- Kanke, PS- 
Kanke, Dist- Ranchi, Jharkhand - 834006.  Email ID: 
raviraiagency@gmail.com, Mob No. 8800798680.

64 0 64 1236 (a) Details of Running guards
24 Gds for 24 months = 576 gds                                                             
25 Gds for 12 months = 300 gds                                                             
15 Gds for 24 months = 360 gds (As per AOC forwarded, guards 
reduced from 17 to 15)                                        
(c) Total 1236 Gd months.

16 8495 Ajay Kalia SA
Shop No. - 202, 1st Floor, Kujur Complex, Jai Prakash Nagar, 
Near Sagar Hospital, PO-Bariatu, PS- Sadar,Ranchi-
834009.Email ID: aksa.jharkhand@gmail.com, Mob No. 
8434475058/ 9779077715.

50 0 50 1200 (a) Details of Running guards
30 gds for 24 months = 720 gds (Guards reduced from 33 to 30 vide 
work order received from PSU vide email dated 27 Dec 24)                 
20 Gds for 24 months = 480 gds                                                             
(b) Total 1200 Gd months.

17 7940  Nitish Kumar SA
Shop No. - 01, Sundri Niketan, Pashu Ahar Gali, Vijay Path, 
Pandra, Ranchi, Jharkhand - 834005.  Email ID: 
nitish1967sa@gmail.com, Mob No. - 7087433844.

62 0 62 1488 (a) Details of Running guards
62 Gds for 24 months = 1488 gds (wef 25.07.24)                                   
(b) Total 1488 guards

18 7598 Sanjeev Shenoy SA
Space No. - 04 A, 3rd Floor, Samudra Building, Circular Road, 
Ranchi, Jhk- 834001. Email ID: snjeevshenoydgr@gmail.com, 
Mob No. 7087611065.

35 0 35 840 (a) Details of running guards
35* Gds for 24 months = 840 gds                                                          
Awarded only 35 gds instead of 56 gds as per AOC received vide SA 
email dated 11.03.25                                                                               
(b) Total 840 Gd months 

19 8480 Karyamsetty Sharoan Martin SA
01, Baba Bhawan, Patel Nagar, Road No. 12, Opp. NIFT, Hatia, 
Ranchi, Jharkhand - 834003. Email ID:- 
karyamsetty_martin@rediff.com, Mob No. 9167486737.

52 0 52 1248 (a) Details of running guards
49 Gds for 24 months = 1176 gds                                                           
03 Gds for 24 months = 72 gds                                                               
(b) Total 1248 Gd months.

20 8481 Gadde Venkata Badari Sai Sankar SA
Shop No. - 301, Sneha Sakshi Vikash Apartment, Dumardaga, 
Buti More, Ranchi, Jharkhand - 835217. Email ID: 
gaddesaisankar1965@gmail.com, Mob No. 9740728657.

65 0 65 1560 (a) Details of running guards
65 Gds for 24 months = 1560 gds                                                           
(b) Total 1560 Gd months.

21 8356 Ajay Kumar Upadhyay SA
Shop No. 05, Sahu Complex, Near Bal Niketan School, 
Baragain Road, Bariatu, Ranchi, Jharkhand - 834009. Email ID: 
akupadhyay.jharkhand@gmail.com, Mob No. 7011203100 

25 21 46 1104 (a) Details of Running Guards                                                            
03 gds for 24 months = 72 gds                                                                
22 Gds for 24 months = 528 gds  (as per AOC forwarded by PSU vide 
email on 21 Apr 25, only 22 guards allotted in place of 26 guards)         
(b) Details of UN guards
03 gds for 24 months = 72 gds (wef 10.02.25)                                        
18 Gds for 24 months = 432 gds (wef 04.10.24)                                     
(c) Total 1104 Gd months.

22 8494  Hari Das V SA
Priya Complex, Shop No. - 02, 2nd Floor, Shivaji Chowk, Booty 
More, Ranchi, Jharkhand- 834012. Email ID: 
haridassecagency@gmail.com, Mob No. 9915365864.

60 22 82 1248 (a) Details of Running guards                                                              
60 Gds for 12 months = 720 gds                                                             
(b) Details of UN guards
19 Gds for 24 months = 456 gds  (wef 10.02.25)                                    
03 Gds for 24 months = 72 gds  (wef 10.02.25)                                      
(c) Total 1248 Gd months.

23 7436 Sudhir Verma SA
House No. - 259, Near Pakka Kunwa, Middle Chutia, PS- 
Chutia, Ranchi, Jhk - 834001. Email ID: 
sudhirverma1574@gmail.com, Mob No. 9643661904.

40 10 50 1200 (a) Details of Running guards
40 Gds for 24 months = 960 gds                                                             
(b) Details of UN guards                                                                        
10 Gds for 24 months = 240 gds  (wef 10.02.25)                                    
(b) Total 1200 Gd months.                                                                   

24 8145 Amit Srivastava SA
Shop No. 3, Noor Complex, Mani Tola, Pathar Raod, Doranda, 
Ranchi- 834002. Email ID: srivastava1915@gmail.com, Mob 
No. 9915512729.

32 16 48 1152 (a) Details of runing guards
32 Gds for 24 months = 768 gds                                                            
(b) Details of UN guards                                                                        
16 Gds for 24 months = 384 gds  (wef 10.02.25)                                    
(c) Total 1152 Gd months.                                                                   

25 8683 Amrendra Narayan SA
Office No. -01, Ashirwad Bhawan, Lower Hatia, Hatia, Ranchi, 
Jharkhand - 834003. Email ID: anarayan10@gmail.com, Mob 
No. 7381104311.

29 0 29 696 (a) Details of running guards
29 Gds for 24 months = 696 gds                                                             
(b) Total 696 Gd months.                                                                   

26 8864 Rakesh Biswas SA
Shop No. 02, C/o Mrs. Shashi Prabha Devi, 113, Behind Devi 
Mandir, Tagore Hill Road, Chirondhi, PS- Bariatu, Ranchi-
834008. Email ID:rakesh51080@yahoo.co.in, Mob No. 
8094889620

0 44 44 1056 (a) Details of UN guards
44 Gds for 24 months = 1056 gds  (wef 17.12.24)                                  
(b) Total 1056 Gd months.       

27 8899 Kaushik Sinha SA
Office No. - 03, Star Market, Darjee Mahalla, Doranda, Ranchi, 
Jharkhand - 834002. Email ID: srikaushiksa@rediffmail.com, 
Mob No. 9588872682.

0 100 100 1200 (a) Details of UN guards
47 Gds for 12 months = 564 gds  (wef 21.01.25)                                   
53 Gds for 12 months = 636 gds  (wef 21.01.25)                                    
(b) Total 1200 Gd months.    

28 8837 Anup Kumar Dutta SA
2225/A3, Maa, Shashi Vihar, Chesire Home Road, Bariatu, 
Ranchi, Jharkhand - 834009. Email ID: 
anupkumardutta14@gmail.com, Mob No. 9483505281.

0 33 33 792 (a) Details of UN guards
33 Gds for 24 months = 792 gds  (wef 10.02.25)                                    
(b) Total 792 Gd months.  

29 8884 Harpal Singh Cheema SA
New Nagar, Near OM Sai Chirayu Hospital, Bandhgari, Dipatoli, 
PO- Bariatu, PS- Sadar, Ranchi, Jharkhand - 834009. Email ID: 
hscheema.agency@gmail.com, Mob No. 7382056140.

0 38 38 912 (a) Details of UN guards
38 Gds for 24 months = 912 gds  (wef 17.03.25)                                    
(b) Total 912 Gd months.  

30 9126 Kapil Kaushik SA
Ground Floor, Veer Vijay Complex, Near Jatra Bazar, Old H.B. 
Road, Kokar, Ranchi, Jharkhand - 834001. Email ID:- 
kapilkaushik@outlook.com, Mob No. 8285049888

0 0 0 0 WL-01

31 9007 Sanjay Washington SA
59A, 4th Floor, Roshpa Tower, Near Gel Church, Main Road, 
Ranchi, Jharkhand- 834001. Email ID: 
sanjaywashingtonsa@gmail.com, Mob No. 9758767903. 

0 0 0 0 WL-02

32 9054 Rajnish Mehta SA
Office No. - 4, Old Wing First Floor, Bhowmick Complex, Kokar 
Bazar, H.B. Road, Ranchi, Jharkhand - 834001. Email ID: 
shalinirajnish@gmail.com, Mob No. 9632511120.

0 0 0 0 WL-03



33 8888 Tejpal Singh Bajwa SA 
At D/180, Shop 2A, Kalyanpur, Road No. - 4, Singh More, Hatia, 
Ranchi, Jharkhand - 834003. Email ID: coltejpal@gmail.com, 
Mob No. - 9797795393/ 0651-2913777.

0 0 0 0 WL-04

34 8989 Navnit Kumar SA
Shop No. - 01, Deopati Bhawan, Laxminagar, Hehal, PS- 
Sukhdeonagar, Ranchi, Jharkhand - 834005. Email ID:- 
nvntkmr78@gmail.com, Mob No. - 9717572657.

0 0 0 0 WL-05

35 9210 Pawanjeet Singh Sethi SA                                                        
Shop No.01, Murli Bhawan, Sharda Colony, Near Power House, 
Chutia, Ranchi-834001 Mob No. 9205500336 Email ID    
pawans_sethi@yahoo.co.in

0 0 0 0 WL-06

36 8988 Sanjay Kumar Yadav  SA                                                                 
Office No 1, Nav Vihar,Bharam Toli, PO Bariatu, PS Bariatu, 
Ranchi-834009, mob 9954284910  Email ID   
skyadavsa72@gmail.com

0 0 0 0 WL-07

37 9955 Satish Chander Yadav SA
Shop No. 01, Bandhu Complex, Near Nagendra Garage, Laxmi 
Nagar, PO- Hehal, PS- Sukhdeo Nagar, Ranchi, Jharkhand - 
834005. Mob No. - 9654374712, Email ID: 
satishcyadavsa@gmail.com

0 0 0 0 WL-08

38 8266 Upkar Krishan Sharma SA
Plot No 17, New Adarsh Nagar, Near Kokar Chowk, Power Sub 
Station, PS- Sadar, Kokar, Ranchi-834001, Mob No. 9582891316, 
Email ID:  ukssagency@gmail.com

0 0 0 0 WL-09

39 9638 Manoj Kumar Choudhary SA
Office No. 108/2, Devi Mandap Road, Adalhatu, Thana- Bariyatu, 
Ranchi, Jharkhand - 834008. Mob No. - 9969858852, Email ID: 
cdrmanojkumar1@gmail.com

0 0 0 0 WL-10

40 9367 Badri Nath Rai SA
Office at - 1A, 1st Floor, New Prem Nagar, Choria Toli, Near 
Church, Ranchi, Jharkhand - 834003. Mob No. - 8882070285, 
Email ID: badrinathrai2@gmail.com

0 0 0 0 WL-11

41 9098 Prashant Kumar Mishra SA
Office at - Mesra, Near Charku Chowk, PO- Neori Vikas Vidyalaya, 
PS- Sadar, Ranchi, Jharkhand - 835217. Mob No. - 8800561677. 
Email ID: pkmsa.jh@gmail.com

0 0 0 0 WL-12

42 9775 Anand Kumar SA
Office at - Shop No. 201, 1st Floor, Kujur Complex, Near Sagar 
Hospital, Jay Prakash Nagar, PO- Bariatu, PS- Sadar, Ranchi, 
Jharkhand - 834009. Mob No. - 8875468118, Email ID: 
osgn2024@gmail.com

0 0 0 0 WL-13

43 9738 Ashit Ranjan SA
Office at Sona Sadan, Shop No. 101, B Kalyanpur, Road N. 4, ingh 
More, PS Jaganathpur, hatia, Ranchi, JHK- 834003, Mob No. 
9437479470, Email ID asitranjan066@gmail.com

0 0 0 0 WL-14

44 9824 Sujeet Shekhar Sinha SA
Office at - C/o Raju Thakur, New Khatanga, Birsa Munda Jail 
Road, Near Aparjita Sports City, Hotwar, Ranchi, Jharkhand - 
835217. Mob No. - 8853355645, Email ID: 
ssssagency2023@gmail.com

0 0 0 0 WL-15

45 10147 Ravi Jain SA 
Office at - A-1, G/F, Lalu Khatal Road, Diwakar Nagar, Bariatu, 
Ranchi, Jharkhand - 834009. Mob No. - 8987654835, Email ID: 
rjsagency2024@gmail.com

0 0 0 0 WL-16

46 9434 Jyoti Prakash Satpathy SA
Office No. 01, 364, Krishnapuri, Road No. 5B, Near Shiv Mandir, 
Chutia, Ranchi, Jharkhand - 834001. Mob No. - 9953099707, 
Email ID: jyotip19389@yahoo.com

0 0 0 0 WL-17

47 9441 OM Prakash Rai SA
Office No. 04, Laxmi Nagar, Bandhu Complex, Near Golu Store, 
Ranhi, Jharkhand - 834005. Mob No. -8015225090, Email ID: 
oprai28925@gmail.com

0 0 0 0 WL-18

48 7334 Devina Sanyal SA
Office - Ground Floor, H.No. - 598, Mahuatoli, Vill. - Lalganj, PS- 
Ranchi Sadar, Ranchi, Jharkhand - 835103. Mob No. - 
7595906303, Email ID: ltcdrdevinasanyal1985@gmail.com

0 0 0 0 WL-19

49 9440 Kanwal Deep Singh Beri SA
Office - No. 01, barpahari, Chunna Bhattha Power House, Chutia, 
Ranchi, Jharkhand, 834001, Mob  No. 9810725601, Email ID 
kanwaldeep20072@gmail.com

0 0 0 0 WL-20

50 10393 Sanjay Kumar Misra SA                                                                    
Office- No.01, Star Market, Darjee Mohalla, Doranda, Ranchi, 
834002, Jharkhand, Mob 9404709313, Email ID 
sanjaymisrasa67@gmail.com

0 0 0 0 WL-21

51 10384 Dambarudhar Amresh Security Agency                                      
Office Add - Shop No 02, Vijay Path, Pandra, RK Bhojnalay Gali, 
Ratu Road, Hehal, Ranchi - 834005. Mob NO. - 9490149375,  
Email ID: damreshsa67@gmail.com

0 0 0 0 WL-22

52 8934 Dunia Jujhar Singh SA
Office - Shop No. 02, Baba Bhawan, Road 12, Patel Nagar, Hatia, 
Ranchi-834003 Jharkhand . Mob No. -9968897940 7595906303, 
Email ID:djsingh_7@gmail.com

0 0 0 0 WL-23

53 10175 Navchetan Security Agency                                                             
C/O Anita Devi, W/O Late Arjun Bhagat, New Bus Stand, Chatra-
825401 (Jharkhand)     Mob No: 9915653848                              ID: 
sqnldrnavchetan@gmail.com

0 0 0 0 WL-24

54 10374 Santosh Chaudhary Security Agency                                             
C/O Shree Kameshwar Sahu, Near Bus Stand, Chatra-825401, 
Jharkhand.  Mob No: 7607593817                                                      
ID: sandychau74@gmail.com

0 0 0 0 WL-25

55 10433 Tuhin De Security Agency                                                               
C/O Viman Chandra Saha, Rameshwer Ghat, Vill+PO - 
Maheshpur Raj, Pakur -816106, Jharkhand.                               
Mob No: 7042499098   ID: aircmdtuhin@gmail.com

0 0 0 0 WL-26

56 10487 Utkarsh Raj Srivastava Security Agency                                        
Shop No 2, Panchwatipuram, Bariatu, Near Balaji Galaxy 
Apartment, Bariatu, Ranchi - 843009 (Jharkhand)                    Mob 
No:9602882887  ID: urssagency2024@gmail.com

0 0 0 0 WL-27

57 10511 Tushar Srivastava Security Agency                                                
Shop No-2, Near Om Sai Chirayu Hospital, New Nagar, Bandhgari, 
Dipatoli, Ranchi-834009 (Jharkhand), Mob:9953912882 
Email:tssagency11@gmail.com

0 0 0 0 WL-28

58 10604 M/s Anil Kandari Security Agency                                              
3rd Samudra Complex, Circular Road, Ranchi-834001 
(Jharkhand). Mob:7080979507 Email: 
anilkandgr24@rediffmail.com

0 0 0 0 WL-29

59 10197 Pawan Kumar Security Agency                                                       
Shop No 1, Near Om Sai Chirayu Hospital, New Nagar Bandhgari, 
Dipatoli, PO-Bariatu, PS-Sadar, Ranchi-834009, Jharkhand. 
Mob:9869104401 Mail:pksa.jharkhand@gmail.com

0 0 0 0 WL-30



60 9258 M/s 9258 Shashi Bhushan Kumar Security Agency              
G/F-2, Lalu Khatal Road, Diwakar Nagar, Bariatu, Ranchi - 834009 
(Jharkhand) Mob:9810631233                   
Mail:sbksagency2024@gmail.com

0 0 0 0 WL-31

61 8294 M/s 8294 Amit Kumar Security Agency                                         
56, 4th Floor, Roshpa Tower, Main Road, Landmark-Near GEL 
Church, Ranchi-834001 (Jharkhand), Mob:9459296964, 
Email:majamitkumar2021@gmail.com

0 0 0 0 WL-32

62 10615 M/s 10615 Shubh Rattan Security Agency                                 
Shop No 03, Deopati Bhawan, Near Shakti Polly Glass, 
Laxminagar, PO-Hehal, PS-Sukhdeo Nagar, Ranchi-834005 
(Jharkhand), Mob:9673794819, Email: shubhrattan67@gmail.com

0 0 0 0 WL-33

63 10527 M/s 10527 Suresh Chandra Sahu Security Agency                   
Shop No 01, Vijay Path, Pandra, PS-Sukhdev Nagar, Hehal, 
Ranchi-834005 (Jharkhand), Mob:9692918100, 
Email:sureshsahu0780@rediffmail.com

0 0 0 0 WL-34

64 10712 M/s 10712 Pooja Kumari Security Agency                            Shop 
No 02, 5th Floor, Roshpa Tower, MG Road (Main Road), 
Landmark - Adjacent to GEL Church, Ranchi - 834001 
(Jharkhand), Email:cdrpk2024@gmail.com Mob:7204034605

0 0 0 0 WL-35

65 10268 M/s 10268 Shrawan Kumar Singh Security Agency               Shop 
No 03, 364, Road No 5B, Krishnapuri, Chutia, Ranchi - 834001 
(Jharkhand) Email:shrawansinghsa67@gmail.com Mob: 
9530951733

0 0 0 0 WL-36

66 9354 M/s 9354 Vishwajeet Kumar Security Agency                       Shop 
No - 03, Near Tadka-E-Shahi Restaurant, Village-Chouri, Thana-
Kanke, Ranchi-834006 (Jharkhand) Email:vish524@yahoo.co.in 
Mob:9910069659

0 0 0 0 WL-37

67 10697 M/s 10697 Vibhay Panwar Security Agency                          Shop 
No - 01, Opposite Gautam Green City, Prakash Marble Road, 
Getlatu, Ranchi - 835217 (Jharkhand) 
Email:vpanwarsagency@gmail.com Mob:7720840145

0 0 0 0 WL-38

68 10486 M/s 10486 Shubham Dora Security Agency                       Shop No 
3, Near Ashok Leyland, Getlatu, Ranchi - 835217 (Jharkhand). 
Email: subhamdorasagency@gmail.com Mob:7993160505

0 0 0 0 WL-39

69 10878 M/s 10878 Deepak Sachdev Security Agency                       1st 
Floor, Noor Complex, Mani Tola, Pathar Road, Doranda, Ranchi - 
834002, Jharkhand Email:coldeepaksachdev@gmail.com 
Mob:8003039614

0 0 0 0 WL-40

70 10617 M/s 10617 Ajay Sharma Security Agency                               Office 
No 1, Yadav House, New Nagar, Bandhgari, Bariatu, Dipatoli, 
Ranchi-834009, Jharkhand. Mob:9949527404 Email: 
ajaysharmasa67@gmail.com

0 0 0 0 WL-41

71 10761 M/s 10761 Jaiprakash Singh Security Agency                       Shop 
No. 2, Road No - 5, Bandhagari, Near Vinita College of Nursing, 
Bandhgari, Dipatoli, Ranchi-834009 (Jharkhand), 
Mob:9772810668, Email:jpsinghsagency@gmail.com

0 0 0 0 WL-42



 'B' - Overage Security Agencies which Guards are running

Sl No Emp No. Name of Security Agency Running U/N Total Date of 
overage

Remarks

1 6919 D Chandraiah SA
104, Block -C, Bansal Plaza Apartment, Patel Chowk, Behind 
Panasonic Showroom, Ranchi-834001, Email ID: 
Jharkhadchandraiahd123@gmail.com. 

32 0 32 31.05.22

2 5988 Neeraj Kumar SA
Plot No. 598, Mahua Toli Vill -Lal Ganj, Thana - Ranchi Sadar, 
Dist - Ranchi -834009, (jharkhand).  E mail ID- 
neerajk1962@yahoo.com , Mob No. 
07063779111/06512265030

14 0 14 01.06.22

3 7176 Suresh Rameshwar Sharma SA
Shop No.-103, Near Suraj General Store, Obariya Road, Hatia, 
Ranchi, Jharkhand - 834003, Email ID - 
sharma50413@gmail.com, Mob No. 9416389128.

40 0 40 10.08.22

4 7068 Shashank Misra SA
Shop No. B-4, Kushwaha Complex, Near Life Care Hospital, 
Booty More, Bariatu Road, Ranchi, Jharkhand-834009. .
Email ID-smisra.sa.20@gmail.com, Mob No. 9159950806/0651-
2912258

40 0 40 15.09.22

5 6991 Ravi Yadav SA
Nayatoli, Melatand Maidan, Chutia Samlong Road, Chutia, 
Ranchi, Jharkhand-834010. 
Email ID-ravisaroj1991@gmail.com, Mob No. 9501737761.

78 0 78 25.09.22

6 7348 PR Sudhakar Panickar SA
Shop No 01, Mistry Mohalla, Near Doranda Bazar, Doranda 
Ranchi, Jharkhand-834002. 
. Email ID-sudhakarpanickar1962@gmail.com, Mob No. 
8505870006.

48 0 48 18.12.22

7 4731  Narendra Singh Parmar SA
Shop No -06, Shivpuri (lower),  Back of Police Line, Kanke 
Road, Ranchi-834008. . Email ID: 
narendraparmarsm@gmail.com, Mob No. 7665717126.

28 0 28 14.01.23

8 6695 M/s 6695/Kiran Kumar Mishra SA
Shop No. 01, Ground Floor, Noor Complex, Pathhar Road, 
Doranda, Ranchi, Jharkhand - 834002. Mob No. - 8295256337, 
Email ID: kst_mishra@yahoo.co.in 

86 0 86 04.07.23

9 7469 Bijoy Kumar Thakur SA
Qtr No. 41, Board No. 4, Baikunth Nagar, Post Office Road 
Mango, Jamshedpur, Dist-East Singhbhum,Jhk - 831012, Email 
ID- bijoythakur1963@gmail.com, Mob No. 7763942777.

25 7 72 14.08.23

10 7483 Upadhyay Rothi Raj SA
H.No.- 858, Near Infant Bloosam School, Shivajee Nagar, 
Dumardaga, Booty, Ranchi, Jharkhand-834011.  Email ID: 
urrsa6321@gmail.com, Mob No. 9631523272.

16 0 16 12.09.23

11 7536 Satish Prakash Singh SA
'Shivajee Nagar, Dumardaga, Booty, Ranchi, Jharkhand - 
834011.  Email ID: spssa2134@gmail.com, 9454626114.

35 20 55 22.09.23

12 7495 Ajit Kumar Jha SA
Shop No- 7, Noor Complex, Mani Tola, Pathar Road, Doranda, 
Ranchi, Jhk-834002. , Email ID: akjha42001@yahoo.co.in, Mob 
No. - 8427254800.

68 4 72 26.09.23 12 additional gurards awarded at NTPC wef 01 Oct 24 vide this 
office email dated 24 Sep 24 and PSU email dated 19 Sep 24.

13 7440 Satya Pal Yadav SA
Anis Manzil, Ground Floor, Bariatu Basti, Near Jama Masjid, 
Bariatu, Ranchi, Jharkhand-834009, Email ID-
spyadavsa@gmail.com, Mob No. - 8902031521.

57 0 57 31.10.23

14 7628 Avinash Thakur SA
905/F, Behind Kali School, Sharda Colony, Power House Road, 
Chutia, Ranchi, Jharkhand - 834001. Email ID: 
colthakur429@gmail.com, Mob No. - 9723193252.

85 0 85 11.11.23

15 7331  Anil Kumar Jha SA
Shri Ashutosh Kumar, Shiva Jee Nagar, Booti More, Near 
Infancy Blossom School, Ranchi-834001, Email ID-
akjsa1963@gmail.com, Mob No. 8638524317.

52 0 52 14.12.23

16 7744 Surendar Mohan SA
3rd Floor, Samudra Building, Circular Road, Ranchi, Jharkhand 
- 834001. . Email ID: smohandgr@rediffmail.com, Mob No. 
7217827528.

19 0 19 04.12.23

17 7302 Vijay Veer Singh Rana SA
Ekta Nagar, Behind New Gumla Petrol Pump, Booty More, 
Ranchi, Jharkhand-835217. .
Email ID-vveersinghrana.20@gmail.com, Mob No. - 
9990013632/ 0651-2912340.

59 0 59 09.01.24

18 7366 Satyendra Kumar SA
Office No.- 02, First Floor, Biswash Servicing Centre, Bada 
Ghaghra, Namkum Road, Doranda, Ranchi, Jhk-834002, Mob 
No. 9471995685.

120 0 120 14.01.24

19 7507 Ajay Dixit SA
4 A, 3rd Floor, Samudra Building, Circular Road, Ranchi, 
Jharkhand - 834001.  Email ID: ajay555ssgk@gmail.com, Mob 
No. 8800643180.

0 55 55 30.01.24

20 7559 Sanjay Sandhwar SA
Office No. - 02, Star Market, Behind Water Pump House, Darjee 
Mohalla, Doranda, Ranchi, Jharkhand-834002. , Email: 
sanjaysandhwar1964@gmail.com, Mob No. 8617070453.

54 0 54 11.04.24

21 6584 Manmohan Singh Shergill SA
Equbal House, Ground Floor, Hill View Nursing Home Road, 
Bariatu, Ranchi, Jharkhand-834009. Email ID- 
emesshergill@gmail.com, Mob No. 9810960222.

54 0 54 19.06.24

22 7941 Chandaka Siva Satyanarayana SA
Office No. 02, Deopati Bhawan, Laxminagar, PO- Hehal, PS- 
Sukhdeo Nagar, Ranchi, Jharkhand- 834005. , Email ID: 
chandaka43303@yahoo.co.in, Mob No. - 9444890356.

9 34 43 15.06.24



23 7942 Arun Tukaram Jagdale SA
Shop No. 1st A, C/o Rabindra Medical Store, Balaji Bhawan, 
Cheshire Home Road, Ranchi, Jharkhand- 834009. Email ID: 
arunjagdale1964@gmail.com, Mob No. 9490992485.

23 22 45 16.06.24

24 5801 Dinesh Kumar Singh Deo SA
H/O- Rabindra Prasad Sah, Om Shanti Nagar, Lower Hatia, 
Ward No. - 55, Hatia, Ranchi, Jharkhand-834003.Email-
dineshsinghdeo7@gmail.com, Mob No. - 9739712760.

86 0 86 04.12.24

25 8165 Subrata Das SA
Office No. - 101, 401/A, Opposite Pushpanjali Banquet Hall, 
Oberiya Road, Hatia, Ranchi - 834003.  Email ID: 
subratadassa@rediffmail.com, Mob No. 8732836929

65 0 65 11.01.25


